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CANADA SUPERIOR COURT 

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 
 
No. : 500-11-045554-132 

Commercial Division 
(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the 

Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, 
R.S.C., c. C-36, as amended) 

  IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED 
PLAN OF COMPROMISE: 

 2907160 CANADA INC. (FORMELY 
KNOWN AS PROSEP INC.) 

 Petitioner 
 -and- 
 KPMG INC. 

 Monitor 

 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(as at November 20, 2013) 
 

 

GENERAL 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
40th Floor 
Montréal (Quebec)  H3B 3V2 
 
Lawyers for the Petitioner 

Guy P. Martel 
Tel: 514 397-3163 
Fax: 514 397-3493 
Email: gmartel@stikeman.com  
 
Pierre-Yves Leduc 
Tel:  514 387-3696 
Fax:  514 397-3596 
Email:  pyleduc@stikeman.com  
 
Danny Duy Vu 
Tel: 514 397-6495 
Fax: 514 397-5428 
Email: ddvu@stikeman.com 
 
Nathalie Nouvet 
Tel:  514 397-3128 
Fax:  514 397-3583 
Email:  nnouvet@stikeman.com  
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 Marie-Ève Ferland 
Tel:  514 397-3688 
Fax:  514 397-5541 
Email: meferland@stikeman.com   

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West 
Suite 2100 
Montréal (Quebec)  H3B 4W5 
Lawyers for the Monitor  

Sandra Abitan 
Tel:  514 904-5648 
Fax:  514 904-8101 
Email:  sabitan@osler.com  
 
Julien Morissette  
Tel:  514 904-5818 
Fax:  514 904-8101 
Email:  jmorissette@osler.com  

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
1000 DE LA GAUCHETIÈRE STREET WEST 
SUITE 2500 
MONTRÉAL (QUEBEC)  H3B 0A2 
 
LAWYERS FOR PRODUCED WATER 
ABSORBENTS INC. 

Mason Poplaw 
Tel: 514 397-4155 
Fax: 514 875-6246 
Email: mpoplaw@mccarthy.ca 
 
Jocelyn Perreault  
Tel:  514 397-7092 
Fax:  514 875-6246 
Email:  jperreault@mccarthy.ca  
 
Frédéric Cotnoir 
Tel:  514 397-4407 
Fax:  514 875-6246 
Email:  fcotnoir@mccarthy.ca  

KPMG INC. 
600 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West 
Suite 1500 
Montréal (Quebec)  H3A 0A3 
 
Monitor 

Philip J. Reynolds 
Tel: 416 777-8415 
Fax: 416 777-8818 
Email: pjreynolds@kpmg.ca 
 
Dev A. Coossa 
Tel: 514 840-2555 
Fax: 514 840-2187 
Email: dcoossa@kpmg.ca  
 
Carl Adjami 
Tel:  514 840-2323 
Fax:  514 840-2442 
Email:  cadjami@kpmg.ca  
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GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto (Ontario)  M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters 
Tel:  416 973-3172 
Fax: 416 973-0810 
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU CANADA 
Complexe Guy Favreau 
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
Tower East, 9th Floor 
Montréal (Quebec)  H2Z 1X4 

Chantal Comtois 
Tel: 514 283-2999 
Fax: 514 283-8427 
Email: chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca  

REVENU QUEBEC  
1600 René-Levésque Blvd. West, 3th Floor 
Sector R23 CPF 
Montréal (Quebec)  H3H 2V2 

Jean-Claude Gaudette 
Email: jean-claude.gaudette@revenuquebec.ca  
 
Samir Hasnaoui 
Email: samir.hasnaoui@revenuquebec.ca  
Fax:  418 528-0978 

MINISTÈRE DE LA JUSTICE DU QUEBEC 
1200 de l'Église Road, 6th Floor 
Québec (Quebec)  G1V 4M1 

Tel.: 418 644-7000 
Fax: 418 644-9968 
Email: ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca  
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